## Certification Statement - Child Health and Disability Prevention (CHDP) Program

County/City: El Dorado	Fiscal Year:	2021-2022
I certify that the CHDP Program will comply with all applicable provision 106, Part 2, Chapter 3, Article 6 (commencing with Section 124025), V. 9, Part 3, Chapters 7 and 8 (commencing with Section 14000 and 142 Section 16970, and any applicable rules or regulations promulgated by Chapters, and that section. I further certify that this CHDP Program will Services Plan and Fiscal Guidelines Manual, including but not limited a Participation. I further certify that this CHDP Program will comply with governing and regulating recipients of funds granted to states for med the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further agressible to all sanctions or other remedies applicable if this CHDP Progregulations and policies with which it has certified it will comply.	Velfare and Insti 00), Welfare and y DHCS pursuar ill comply with th to, Section 9, Fe all federal laws ical assistance p ee that this CHD	itutions Code, Division d Institutions Code ent to that Article, those ene Children's Medical ederal Financial and regulations oursuant to Title XIX of P Program may be
Nancy J, Williams, MD, MPH Nancy J, Williams, MD, MPH (Dec 10, 2021 11:58 PST)	12/10/2021	
Signature of CHDP Director	Date Signed	
11000 71000 10000		×
Nancy J. Williams, MD, MPH Nancy J. Williams, MD, MPH (Dec 10, 2021 11:58 PST)	12/10/2021	
Signature of Health Officer	Date Signed	
Michael Ungehouer MN RN PHN Michael Ungehouer MM RN PHN (Dec 10, 2021 14:44 PST)	12/10/2021	
Signature of CHDP Deputy Director	Date Signed	
I certify that this plan has been approved by the local governing body.		
$\mathcal{L}_{\sim}(\mathcal{L}_{\sim})$	11	
LOW TONGER.	1/11/2022	
Signature of Local Governing Body Chairperson	Date	